MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the

November,2015

No. MSLSA.134/2014/12- With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to set up a Special Cell for providing legal services to the students of the North Eastern Region as per details below:

Location of Special Cell	Name of Panel Lawyers	Name of Para Legal Volunteers
Office of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Room No.114, MATI Building, Additional Secretariat, Shillong-793001	 Shri T.L.Jyrwa Smt D.Samati 	 Shri Antony Syiemiong Shri Balam Kurkalang

The Cell shall address the issues relating to the students of North Eastern Region under the direct supervision and control of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

(W.Diengdoh),
Member Secretary,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.

Dated Shillong the W November, 2015.

emo.No. MSLSA.134/2014/12-A, Copy to:

1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship

2. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya.

3. The Special Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, for information

4. Shri/Smt ______, Panel Lawyer/Para Legal Volunteer for information and necessary action.

5. The State Informatics Officer, Meghalaya State Centre, NIC, Shillong for favour of uploading in the official website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority (mslsa.gov.in)

6. The Computer Operator, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for uploading in the website.

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.